
 
 
 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

I would like to thank you for supporting your child as they work towards their GCSE examinations in the 
summer and for supporting them through their recent mock exams. We were extremely impressed with 
the conduct of year 11 students during the mock exams. Year 11 mock grades will be given to students 
during assembly on Wednesday 20th March.   
 
The mock exam results are important, they are a snapshot of your child’s progress, and they help pupils 

and staff identify strengths and weaknesses in their learning.  Parental support can be up to eight times 

more important in determining a child's academic success than anything else. As a school we are asking 

you to work with us to ensure that your child reaches their potential 

Below are a few important dates for GCSE exams. Please note the contingency days which are dates set 
aside by the exam boards in case of a national incident that requires an exam to be rescheduled. 
Please ensure that your child is free to attend an exam on this date if needed. It is vital that your child 
is present in school when they have exams as they will not be able to re-sit this exam and it will have a 
detrimental effect on their final grade.  
 
Kind regards 

 
 
 
 

Mrs D Wildig 
Deputy Head Curriculum, Assessment and Outcomes 

 
GCSE Exam dates for your Diary 
 

GCSE French/Spanish/Urdu Speaking Exams - Monday 22nd -Friday 26th April 2024 
GCSE Fine Art - Monday 29th -Tuesday 30th April 2024 
GCSE Photography Exam - Thursday 2nd May – Friday 3rd May 2024 
 
Exam Contingency Dates 
Thursday 6th & Thursday 13th June 2024 Afternoons 
Wednesday 26th June 2024 
(Pupils must be free to sit exams on these dates if they need to be rescheduled.) 
 
Independent Learning for Year 11 Students 
Please remind your child to use the revision guides and resources they have been given and to continue 

to log on to the following applications to support their revision at home.   

YEAR 11 IMPORTANT EXAM DATES 



 
 
 
 

      

 

 

Summer Exam Timetable 2024 

Date Time Board Title 

Tuesday 7th May 09:00 - 11:00 Pearson BTEC HSC: Health & Wellbeing 

Thursday 9th May 09:00 - 10:45 Pearson Religious Studies: Paper 1 Islam 

Thursday 9th May 11:30 - 13:00 Pearson BTEC Sports 

Thursday 9th May 13:00 - 14:45 AQA Urdu: Listening & Reading Higher 

Thursday 9th May 13:00 - 14:20 AQA Urdu: Listening & Reading Foundation 

Friday 10th May 09:00 - 10:45 AQA Biology Paper 1: Higher/Foundation 

Friday 10th May 09:00 - 10:15 AQA Combined Science: Biology Paper 1 Higher/Foundation 

Monday 13th May 09:00 - 10:45 AQA English Literature : Paper 1 

Tuesday 14th May 09:00 - 10:20 AQA French: Listening & Reading Foundation 

Tuesday 14th May 09:00 - 10:45 AQA French: Listening & Reading Higher 

Tuesday 14th May 13:00 - 14:45 Pearson Business Studies: Paper 1 

Tuesday 14th May 13:00 - 14:50 Pearson Chinese: Listening & Reading Higher 

Wednesday 15th May 09:00 - 11:00 AQA History: Paper 1 

Wednesday 15th May 13:00 - 14:30 OCR Computer Science: Exam 1 

Thursday 16th May 09:00 - 10:30 Pearson Maths: Paper 1 Higher/Foundation - Non Calculator 

Thursday 16th May 09:00 - 10:30 OCR Maths: Paper 1  

Friday 17th May  09:00 - 10:45 AQA Chemistry Paper 1: Higher/Foundation 

Friday 17th May  09:00 - 10:15 AQA Combined Science: Chemistry Paper 1 Higher/Foundation 

Friday 17th May  13:00 - 14:15 OCR Geography: Paper 1 

Monday 20th May 09:00 - 11:15 AQA English Literature : Paper 2 

Tuesday 21st May 09:00 - 09:50 OCR Citizenship: Paper 1 

Tuesday 21st May 13:00 - 14:15 AQA Urdu: Writing Test Higher 

Tuesday 21st May 13:00 - 14:00 AQA Urdu: Writing Test Foundation 

Tuesday 21st May 13:00 - 14:30 OCR Computer Science: Exam 2 

Wednesday 22nd May 09:00 - 10:45 AQA Physics Paper 1: Higher/Foundation 

Wednesday 22nd May 09:00 - 10:15 AQA Combined Science: Physics Paper 1 Higher/Foundation 

Wednesday 22nd May 13:00 - 14:25 Pearson Chinese: Writing Higher 

Thursday 23rd May 09:00 - 10:45 AQA English Language: Paper 1 

Friday 24th May 09:00 - 10:00 AQA French: Writing Test Foundation 

Friday 24th May 09:00 - 10:15 AQA French: Writing Test Higher 

Half Term 

Monday 3rd June 09:00 - 10:30 Pearson Maths: Paper 2 Higher/Foundation - Calculator 

Monday 3rd June 09:00 - 10:30 OCR Maths: Paper 2 

Monday 3rd June 13:00 - 14:45 OCR Citizenship: Paper 2 

 



 
 
 
 

Tuesday 4th June 09:00 - 10:45 AQA Spanish: Listening & Reading Higher 

Tuesday 4th June 09:00 - 10:20 AQA Spanish: Listening & Reading Foundation 

Tuesday 4th June 13:00 - 15:00 AQA History: Paper 2 

Wednesday 5th June 09:00 - 10:15 OCR Geography: Paper 2 

Wednesday 5th June 13:00 - 14:45 Pearson Business Studies: Paper 2 

Thursday 6th June 09:00 - 10:45 AQA English Language: Paper 2 

Thursday 6th June Contingency Afternoon 

Friday 7th June 09:00 - 10:45 Pearson Religious Studies: Paper 2 Christianity 

Friday 7th June 13:00 - 14:45 AQA Biology Paper 2: Higher/Foundation 

Friday 7th June 13:00 - 14:15 AQA Combined Science: Biology Paper 2 Higher/Foundation 

Monday 10th June 09:00 - 10:30 Pearson Maths: Paper 3 Higher/Foundation - Calculator 

Monday 10th June 09:00 - 10:30 OCR Maths: Paper 3 

Monday 10th June 13:00 - 14:15 AQA Spanish: Writing Higher 

Monday 10th June 13:00 - 14:00 AQA Spanish: Writing Foundation 

Tuesday 11th June 09:00 - 10:45 AQA Chemistry Paper 2: Higher/Foundation 

Tuesday 11th June 09:00 - 10:15 AQA Combined Science: Chemistry Paper 2 Higher/Foundation 

Thursday 13th June 09:00 - 10:00 OCR Citizenship: Paper 3 

Thursday 13th June Contingency Afternoon 

Friday 14th June 09:00 - 10:30 OCR Geography: Paper 3  

Friday 14th June 13:00 - 14:45 AQA Physics Paper 2: Higher/Foundation 

Friday 14th June 13:00 - 14:15 AQA Combined Science: Physics Paper 2 Higher/Foundation 

Monday 17th June  13:00 - 14:30 OCR Music 

Thursday 20th June 09:00 - 10:20 WJEC Hospitality & Catering 

Wednesday 26th June Contingency Day 
 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


